

## **5 SCHOLARSHIPS**

Peter Gregg Foundation is looking for future talent for the performance automotive industry!

- Mechanics
- Engineers
- Body Specialists
- Graphic Artists
- IT Wizards
- More!

Peter Gregg Foundation scholarships are awarded without regard to race, creed, sex, religion, age, national origin, or sexual orientation. Five scholarships will be awarded to applicants demonstrating a heart, hunger and talent for the performance sports car manufacturing, retail and racing industries. At least one scholarship will go to a deserving candidate with a special physical or economic need.

Peter Gregg Foundation is a private organization seeking not-for-profit status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and operating as a tax-exempt entity through a fiscal sponsorship made possible by Brake Through Racing, Inc. Copyright © 2021 Peter Gregg Foundation and other respective copyright holders. All rights reserved.

APPLY ONLINE AT



## **5 SCHOLARSHIPS** Apply by July 1, 2021

If you have a talent and a hunger for working on performance sports cars, we want to hear from you!

Peter Gregg Foundation will award five scholarships to promising future mechanics and engineers.

The program is open to US citizens aged 16-to-21, regardless of race, gender or creed. Special consideration may be given to individuals with a physical or economic disability or hardship.

Scholarship winners will:

- Spend three months in Jacksonville, FL, during the education and training period. Lodging, food, entertainment, uniforms, mentoring and local transportation will be provided.
- Learn to dismantle and rebuild a 1987 Porsche 944 Turbo to Peter Gregg racing standards, working with a professional team of racing and Porsche mechanics.
- Receive one-on-one mentoring from dedicated professional mechanics, race team professionals and executives.
- Attend Foundation activities and events, including a driver instruction day with Simon Gregg.
- Participate in a Family Track Day, learning to perform pit crew and other track duties.
- Represent the Foundation at various events, from beach days and barbecues to automotive facility tours and professional networking events.
- Provide pit crew duties at a sanctioned race in which Simon Gregg will be racing the Porsche YOU built.
- Earn an internship with a top-notch race shop or race team.

Applicants must complete all fields of the application and submit a video to help the selection committee get to know you better.

Applicants also must be able to pass a drug and alcohol test. During the scholarship program period, winners are strictly forbidden from using illegal drugs, alcohol or tobacco products, including vaping devices.

If you think you have what it takes to earn a Peter Gregg Foundation Scholarship, apply online at https://petergreggfoundation.org/

Good luck!